Department of Energy
Fermi Site Office
Post Office Box 2000
Batavia, lllinois 60510

APR 29 2010

Mr. Benjamin G. Stauss

Fermi Research Alliance, LLC
1111 19" Street, NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036

Dear Mr, Stauss;

SUBJECT:  MODIFICATION NO. 060 TO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
CONTRACT NO. DE-AC02-07CH11359

Enclosed for your records is a signed copy of the subject contract modification which
unilaterally increases the amount of funds obligated hereunder by $4,622,405.45 from
$1,673,774,387.55 to a total of $1,678,396,793.00.

Also enclosed is FY 2010 Approved Funding Program (AFP) No. 11 which depicts funding
adjustments in the following categories:

Operating Funds are increased by $3,755,655.37;
Capital Equipment Funds are increased by $762,806.00;
Construction Funds are increased by $41,971.00; and,
Reimbursable Work Funds are increased by $61,973.08.

This obligation does not affect expenditure limitations which are applicable and which the
Laboratory may have been advised of separately from contract modifications.

Sincerely,

- i

Rory S. Simpson
Contracting Officer

Enclosure(s):
Form SF-30 (Amendment of Solicitation/Modification of Contract), Mod 060
FY 2010 Approved Funding Program (AFP) No. 11

cc: P. Oddone, FNAL, w/encls.
Y.-K. Kim, FNAL, w/encls.
B. Chrisman, FNAL, w/encls.
D. Carlson, FNAL, w/encls.
C. Conger, FNAL, w/encls.
C. Trimby, FNAL, w/encls.
M. Rhoads, FNAL, w/encls.



